SEC. 1L DIV. AVS-4100-1000

s E R 1 _E 8§ ‘ .
CLINTORN BVS-4100-1000| sasic  "ARTS CATELOG

Revised May, 1961
EVS'410@'20@@ TYPE Bupersedes May, 1959

G E M

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA PRINTED IN U.S.A.



SEC. IL. DIV. AVS-4100-1000 S E R 1 E S
PARTS CATALOG
Revised May, 1961 AVS'4100'1000 BASIC CLINTON
Supersedes May, 1959 ﬂvs-4100-zooo TYPE

G E M

There is one Basic Type of the AVS4100-1000 Engine covered by this Basic Parts List. There are 4 Basic Types of the AVS4100-2000
Engine covered by this Basic Parts List. Serial suffix "A"-referred to as Type A, Serial suffix "B"-referred to as Type B, Serial suffix
"C"-referred to as Type C, etc.

NOTE: See page "a'" on''How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

Ref. No. Part Description IBM No. Part No. Quan.
b ADAPTER=CarhUrel ORIt s o sl syasilols o irsss o e siins o i o g0 pesimelsta s 0% 1-65 12367 1
2 BASE ASSEMBLY-Engine (Used on 1000 Series)......................... 18-47 31494 1

BASE ASSEMBLY-Engine (Used on 2000 Series)......................... 18-44 31487 1
3 BEARING-Main (Sleeve) Service Bearing............. couueeuieinennnnnn 20-58 90278 1
BEARING-Base (Used on 1000 Series) Service Bearings-Not Illus. ........ 20-52 10016 1
BEAR ING-Base (Used on 2000 Series) Service Bearings-Not Illus. ........ 20-50 9016 1
4 ATBLOCK ASBEMBLY -Cylnder <..:.scaomms s s inmaasmses 557 wemss 22-117-5 92016-A 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. No. 88
5 BRACKET-Remote Control .. ...........c.iiiiiiiiiniiinnennnnnnnnn 3 26-95 21400 1
6 BREAKER{/POINTSIASSEMBLY . 5 0y 5 stvpsnciers 4 5o iaolataisiolss o s = oeaind ; P135-6-5 P5735 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 31, 54, 81 'md 105.
7 BREATHERASBEMBIEY. « . .. s aimimsies s oo sismsmuias s s aiais o055 e Srersiite . 260-13 6354 1
8 CAM-Magneto Breaker . .........ccouniueniiniienniininennneeanennan vun 157-29 5751 1
9 CAMEBHAFTASEEMBIY | . ... .cicosoossonomintoion s s oot ssssas . 6-23 31009 1
10 CAP L GASKET ASSEMBLYSRURL oo + 5« nviwaiss o 4 3 3 & aioisgsimisrsssss o ot 3 45-89-5 4517-A 1
11 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY =011 FRIEr ... .:cunioses.essasmosionesssasse 45-179 5095-1 1
12 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY-CHUtOMN . . - - - &« ¢ o cnmiosionsss sinamisnsitlessss s P39-190-99 P14055 1
For complete identification of carburetors, refer to Section 111, Div. A
Page 2.
13 CLAMP-REMOtE ConToli. =i < 5ol s ol il st s o 5 swimieiaiaie a5 3 smetilerasoiarsss 81-13 31463 1
14 CLEANER ASSEMBLY -Air (Used on 1000 Series and 2000 Types A, B&C). .. 2-103-5 91195 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 21, 30, 58 and 80.
*CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 2000 Type D) .. ......ccoviuieinnnn... 149-476 92101 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 21, 30, 34, 58 and 105.
GLIP-CollsHoldibg, (Notilllustrated): (. 5. iomas . to sitnionsrsing oo 5 54 stsismisrars P81-20 P5734 1
15 CLIP-Ignition Shorting (Used on Types A,B&C) ......................... 266-28 3499 1
16 COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on 1000 Series &2000 Types P135-215 P5733-A 1
A,B&C)
*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on 2000 Type D) ............... P135-13-5 P5770 1
17 CONDENSER-MEENEO . . - oalliil i o o ciiimm st s o s/e s iaronagsisisio s v ovesle o P135-29-5 P5589-A 1
18 CONNECTOR-90Y Flexible Fuel Line (Carburetor)....................... 69-24 5052 1
19 CONNECTOR. Biel Tank & . O e o s s e ioedoe i s s i oo s 69-25 5054 1
20 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY ........o0uitiiinenenecnennnancnnn P135-37-5- P5732 1
21 COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Types A,B&C) .......... 45-116 2130 L 1
COVER-Air Cleaner (Usedon 2000 Type D) ........ccocccuiauccnann aos 45-338 91807 i
22 COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Points.............cc0iviiiencnnccncnnne P45-15 P5743 1
23 COVER-VAIve CHRMIDOL . 5.0t < ohlarsioive s s = 5 ammadnaos 56 sssssmeesses 3 45-81 10323 1
24 CRANKSHAFT-Used on 1000 Series ............. RTINS = N G .- ! 46-410 31124 1
CRANKSHAFT-Used on 2000 Seri€s ............c.cuieueennnannenncnannnn. 46-484 31324 1
*DECAL-Air Cleaner (Usedon2000 Type D) . _........cccoiivvecunnnnnnn. 58-349 91767 1
25 DECALATTOWREBI ;. . s cinvvss s civosiinmesnsd b o soapesiie e ssavicimes : 58-25 90559 1
26 DEC AL BT BOPOWRE” i ot wisiim o 5 5 5iriseieisidio s < 3-oig STo ATaISToshats e aus diasecs 3 58-57 90494 1
27 DECAT=ZThrottle CoMTOl - T8 . ro oo fimomeneinicias 5 » gioitloratobeiotaieio miats P iteieiars 3 58-98 3488 1
28 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY-AIr. .. ... .ottt iiiiaiiiaiaenanannnn 2 259-358 91043 1
29 ELBOW-Breather,... .. ... coaniaft s o b« u b shsses s susemsmamisioe,s siokisse s 69-23 90610 1
30 ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Types A, B&C)....... 2-33 2132 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Usedon 2000 Type D) ... .......ccooiiiiann.. . 2-141 91792 1
31 FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower ... ....... ... .. ..iiiiiiiianenannnn. P94-189 P5742 1
32 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBILY . ...cccccccouainmonsesanaaaonesssistesesssaes 83-12-5 5753-A 1
33 GASKET-AdAptortO BIOCK=07 o oo ouioaoomuiniars 5 sorupeibiarmaisiolaisls s o o 1oia)siai oIt 94-88 7149 1
34 GASKET-Air Cleaner to Mounting Plate (Used on 1000 Series, & 2000 Serles 94-10 21056 1
Types A,B & C)
35 GASKET-Carburetor L0 T L s e S R el I T s sy S O 94-32 31461 i §
36 GASKET-Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on 1000 Series&2000 Series Types 94-13 31445 1
A B, &C.)
*GASKET-Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on 2000 Type D) ............... 94-458 92098 1
37 GASKET-Cylnder Head . - ::::sa0m- menmas 5 o8 sismeisnsies sl s s oo eisision 94-40 10253 1
38 GASKET-Engine Base (L0185 thick).......... oot iiiiiiannan.n. 94-107 10254 1
Available in .010 thickness . . ... ..ovi ittt i 93-107 10254-1 1
39 GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker POIMS) ...::.ccsvucsncvosoeanmnorsnsossas P94-241 P5744 1
40 GASKETZ01] FIlleLICAD - 7 ol ol 00 Tianls o e e o el el e s e 1t fan = 94-82 5097 1
41 GASKET-Smirk Plug 28 . oo lf - somemeecscsioeiasnsmasie sanssesiossuae 94-90 3115 1
42 GASKET-Valve Chamber Cover ............iiiiimiiinenncnnnnannacannns 94-103 10251 1
GASKET -RUF NS OVOTHANE S5 o0 . 00 sia it s Sucmnn o isigaineiosssanes s aiaomnssesns 149-361 91562 1

Printed in U:S. A



43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57

58

59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68

69
70

71
12
73

74
75
76
1
78
79
80

81

82

He- |

S E E S
AVS-4100-1000| masic
CLINTON | nys.4100-2000 TE

G E M

HEAD-CYHnaer g . T 05. 5 iiin s bt ko va s aalilenis s hid bon e datihaislioe ¢ i et o =08

HOUSING ASSEMBLY-Blower (Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Type A) ........

KEY-FIYWhEOL, oo iyvay crnooesfs i s i o 6 aiione s s e s os sopmasiohiy eyt as g s

LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 1000 Scries & 2000 Types ...........
A,B&C)

*LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 2000 Type D). .......... ..o, .

LINE-Flexible, Pl .. . cvvees senvve s vamanmss s as sas vmaeeesus we os s <574
LINE-0i1 Distributor (OUaPUDmID) 5o - s s s ho i o s 25 o6 b mmvnee b s
EINK-Carburetoritol ALDAVRNE - . . i: o coviminhae sas 55 5 aeines onoline Tis oo il 8 ey
LOCK-Connecting OA SCTOW. ... o o s v o 0s ioimisiioin 6 as 2 s o s 55 siisharasoneiss os o3 yuesdliods
MUEBELER: | sooosdionmn s s spubhoepoireinsin Sasvaesdit i wnlan it s o8gasil
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Types A, B&C .......
NOTE: Incl. Ref. Nos. 6,16, 17,20, 22, 31, 39, 54, 76, 81, 86, 94, 99 and 105.
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Used on 2000 Type D .......................... .
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 6,16, 17,20, 22, 31, 39, 54, 76, 81, 86, 94,

99 and 105.
NUT-Hex., 1/2-20"(Statter Pulley) . . cuisimmaus s o 55 amisiabisims o s s ;
NUT-Loack, (MUEIEE) .. i vomi s anminsae e s o v oo e o0 50 0% 5 7
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead........... ... ..t uiiiiiiiineannnnnn .
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Types A & B)..
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 2000 Types C&D) ............... 2
PIN-WEISt oo o 500 os 006 5 nmimiEiems & 5575 5 55 Sistonninionsnes 5 5 o n o2 s o 5 <oafervadalia’s s

NOTE: Piston JAssemblies are available in the following oversizes:

Order by Part No. and specify oversize.

IBM Oversize Part No. Listed

NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 55,57, 65, 66, 67, &68. <005 ;:
S 008 &
0200555 «
030
<040 ..

PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 1000 Series&2000 Types A, B&C). . .

*PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 2000 Type D). .. «uovvvuniiiin... .

PLA TR NAIN G Pt cs 01 el It a8 505 55 s p e e Tol e st s ale ot i o o o e zand e bioblodets
PLATE-Valve Spring RELainer: » « « « sisiccivieis 5o v o oo ibvosoarmnaloitl s g5 sl
PLUG-3/8- NPT, (O DYRUNY, 55 5 . i 5t micismms dooe s oinos oo sitiasimns: oeirn  sostemsiiodt
PUMPE ASSEMBULY =Ull. ...cocne v vnnnen sismmnenn s v osssssmossmsiodssss sy

PULLEY =BUATECE: o comvin v v o 55 sommimnsniiin s o s o = 5 abs o sies sis 5o & 3 ok bie oo psiEei s
RETAIRER-Valve S o oo vv i snvomms cus on s s s nmmo o g oe i v aimss i
RING-Compression, Standard (Order Ring Set) ..........................

RING-Oil, Standard (Order Ring Set) .......... ......cooiiiinuuninann.
RING-Retainer:; WrIBL Bini.cod 5. o . Canoiorenhn v vhs b o 6 ossno ettty s i oL on
RING-Scraper, Standard (Order Ring Set) .......................cccc....
RING SET=Standard s oiiici o v s olb o s syt @ os s 555 bl ammars 5 5 i o B s e

NOTE: Ring Set includes Ref. Nos. 65, 66, and 68.

NOTE: Ring Sets are available in the following oversizes:

Order by Part No. and specify oversize.

IBM Part No. Oversize Listed

RIVET-Tubular (Name Plate) .................uuuniennnnni.. .
ROD ASSEMBLY-Connecting ...........covitvunnenrneenonsnenasonnns ;
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 50 and 74.
ROPE ASSEMBLY-Starter. . ..........ooiiiiiiiiiniiinrinetirenennnanns
SCREEN-RotatINg RS = ool oo st b e 1 05 B sl soms s i the i
SCREW-R.H. M., #10-24x1/4(Blower Housing to Fuel Tank)
(Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Type A)
SCREW-H.H.C.,1/4-28x1 1/4 (Conn. Rod Cap) ........cuuveuunruennnnn...
SCREW-H.H. C., #8-32x7/16 (Air Cleaner Mtg. Plate to Carburetor) . ... ...
SCREW-R.H.S.T., #8-32x4/5(Condenser to Plate). . ..........coouvuunn... =
SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-32x1/4(Shroud to Bracket) (Clamp to Shroud) .......
SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-32x3/4 (Deflectorto Block) ............ ... ..
SCREW-H.W.H., 5/16-18x1 7/8 (Cylinder Head) .......................
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H.S.T., #8-18x3/8 (Air

Cleaner Cover to Mounting Plate)(Used on 1000 Series &2000 Types A, B&C)

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-O.H. Slotted #8-32x9/16
(Breaker Points to Breaker Box)

SCREW& L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/2
{Carburetor to Block)(Upper)

e

SEC. II, DIV. AVS-4100-1000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised May, 1961

Supersedes May, 1959

122-19
259-124-5
148-4
P307-190

P307-194-99
158-25
158-53
159-18
148-12
170-36-5
P268-4-5

P268-17-5

183-68-99
183-37
P183-21
203-33
203-91
203-63
204-13-5

304-135
233-4-99
233-14-99
232-41
233-19-99
149-10

149-157
149-158
149-159
149-160
149-161
244-21
245-102-5

246-13-5
257-25
258-80

258-9
258-131
P258-299
258-477
258-81
258-88
258-47-5

P258-297

258-238

31477
21015-A
10339
P5555

P90761
6316
10390
31491
21318
3639
P5731

P91740

5942
4425
P5740
10015
90982
6024
31001-A

31001-A (.005)
31001-A (.010)
31001-A (.020)
31001-A (.030)
31001-A (.040)
21055-A

91806

6530

10013

5627

10385-A

12397

3028

6026

6006

6034

6027

10023

10023 (. 005)
10023 (.010)
10023 (.020)
10023 (. 030)
10023 (.040)
5460
31002-A

4266
90092
5643

3235
5812
P5741
5892
5644
5654
5457-A

P57317

5410-G

Pt et

-tk ek ek kb

— DD b et DN b bk bk kb b —t bt b bk bk ok

L5

-0 DN GO e DN DD



SEC. 11, DIV. AVS-4100-1000 S B R i E S
PARIS SATRLCC | AVS-4100-1000| Basic
Revised May, 196]
Supersedes May, 1359 AVS"4100'20°0 TYPE cI‘INT@N

G E M
83 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., #8-32x3/8 (Bracket to Carb.)........ 258-81-5 5644-A
84 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1/2 (Blower Housingto....... 258-280-5 3205-G
Block) .
85 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C , 1/4-20x1 1/4 (Base to Block)........ 258-254-5 5613-G
86 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H.S.T., #10-24x1 (Lamination to Block). . .. 258-108-5 5682-A
87 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H C., #10-24x1/2 (Valve Chamber Cover). .. 258-82-5 5645-A
88 SEAL-OIL(BIocK) Tl § il S T8 Tan o o s 50 b5 oo 5 e 6 4 o 5 oo aT61 94-1178 10012
89 SEAL-0il (Engine Base)(Used on 1000 Series) ........oviiiiinieiiinen 94-172 4429
SEAL-OQil {(Engine Base)(Used on 2000 Series) . ..........coeviniiiiainn..n 94-176 9029
90 SEAL-Oil (Power Take-Off) . ........ . ittt 94-170 4555
92 SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating (Used on 1000 Series and 2000. ... .. 149-203 6398
Types A & B)
SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating (Used on 2000 Types C&D)......... 26-236 91330
93 SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY (H-10) ........coiiiiiiininennnenn. K267-28-5 K16303-A
94 SPRING=Breaker Box: COVET: i d oot vl idinnioh 50 a o % s s ebnsresmiafaio s ot S¥abs fensvadaiale P263-10 P5745
95 SPRING-Extension,” Speed Regulabing: . ..« v bs o &5 i srimondon soi s o s s womeioniss o 263-70 90636
96 SPRINGEValveslihsie 8 S by = o o i ssmtars « & st Srenumiea ) = Sup Brvisser  ro s 263-92 3068
97 TANK-Fuel (Used on 1000 Series and 2000 Types A) ....o.oivninennnan. .. 277-211-5 21371-D
NOTE: Incl. Ref. No. 10
*TANK AND BLOWER HOUSING ASS'Y - Used on 2000 Types B, C&D) ........ 259-129-5 31413-A
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref Nos. 10
98 PAPPET-ValVe . 5 s ce 8 oo miarm s s 6505 5 5 s f v § e s aeedsme s 4 ¢ 278-5 10009
99 TERMINAL-~Jamtite Brealker POMitS .. ..i0ces s smpmsmseissnsosmnmbes s pP307-230 P5738
100 VAL VE S EXh R R s w5 o AN 5 oty TG b s S L s Bt ey o 291-8 10301
VALVE-Exhaust, Oversize .010 ......... ... ... ¢ oiiuiniiinnneenneans 292-6 10321
101 VALY IC=EIntalce S raie TN IR e o o s s s s st e 58 s Sl 291-7 10302
VALVE-Intake. - Oversize 0107 1. i ovrwenvs ol o S s = & & o o8l wibosloies 292-7 10322
102 VANE-Air Governor (Used on 1000 Series & 2000 Types A&B), ... ........... 107-11 10014
VANE-Air Governor (Used on 2000 Types C&D) .. ... coovniiinao. .. 170-30 91033
103 WASHER-CH(VALVE KECPLE) tivivs v s« sinloidion vuo s s o s o aimiagsimisimiote &o ot sioisiabolsrs 304-9 3291
104 WASHER-Locl (Starter Pulley) o & o o i o imms vas oo iumasnise s oo s s siowso s 304-132 5941
105 WASHER-Terminal, ‘Condénser Lead . . ...c....caidenasneniorssionvas S P304-290 P5739
106 *WASHER-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Type D) .........ccoieiininvemsnsns 304-562 92024

* Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

5

— btk et DN DD ad

ot DD et b s

[N T T S SR )



SEC. II, DIV. AVS-4100-1000
E R ™ E AVS-4100-2000

Hvs-4loo-looo MODEL PARTS CATALOG
CLINTON BYVS-4100-2000 | VARIATIONS Issued April, 1961

G E M

MODEL VARIATIONS OF AVS-4100-1000 and AVS-4100-2000 SERIES

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as “Model Variations.” Following is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts
List preceding this Model Variations List. Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the
Parts List for these assemblies.

See page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.” Use the preceding Basic Parts List except as shown below.

|

3 =8 oo B ,E'-U =0 n O o © é'g 5 k= Pgps U1
2 B 4 B35 FE O§3 3% 1% Eid iE 3 R L
7 g 33 fo 289 35 T B2 8o ThE U oY% ﬁgtg
5 [ Z figg @673 @ § f@ @, gz28 FE3 Wi s U8 ¥E
CE ) 5 R A% e8  gR ETg R, 9% aFg A Ry g™ 83
o w 28 g 94 pof <28 k| °o§ =5 0% |
8 g 8 ¥ Bf E 2 Aol ] EES E - by s i
2§ 2 3 . §8 5. 5§Jag4g 534 mE¢ BEE Ea 5o pO %!
g 3 =k |88 = 2%y 928 & & EE Lof my s 8 .:]»‘zu-ﬁ

35 5 57 =P X, Fyagans ﬁ-g?, =6 g58 82 nes <X 544

[y @ & g8 . -8 E5F el 535‘, Ned E*EB = g’é& ._:EEG

H.2 o) : ¥ 28 %9 Ban A mEpy “MO QO 3 NH @8

-k S gy, BRI pUf 23R 08T Bas B2 g5 HA ) 5, L0e

8 § wis €89 EFa g5 08y By OpT w =G o3 2y

S'E E Sof ¥ H ®H7H 08 47 40 ol mod | = g Ooug-g

d 0 G328 =54 wo, “t 8.8 88, =en wgEA ; YUy < Bay
W o w B M-Su M, 0 Ho°g= o> -éu bz L2 EU E-gw E‘* W =
gz g u',&‘d vEg &LE E“’”EzuEﬂgﬂ R OWPEL Ec% mE. S8 =gl
- o ] 3
g 2 3 Med 028 =85 =Sy gid BAS <28 BAE <o 324 g gis
[

% I o ) 0 M 0 (8] a b3 0 i =
AVS-4100-1103 Notes 1 & 4 31487 31324 P90996 31413-A
AVS-4100-2101 Note 1 31487 31336 ) P90996 31413-A
AVS-4100-2102 Notes 1 & 2 31487 31338 C91116 91112-A
AVS-4100-2103 Note 3 31487 31338 P90996 31413-A
AVS-41002104 Notes 1 & 3 31487 31324 P90996 31413-A
AVS-4100-2105 Note 1 31487 31324 P90996 31413-A
AVS-41002106 Notes 1 & 2 31487 31324 C91116 91112-A
AVS41002108 Notes 1,2,3 31487 31324 C91116 S1112-A
AVS-4100-2109 Notes 1,2,3 31487 31324 C91116 S1112-A
AVS-4100-2110 Note 1 31487 31324 P90996 31413-A
AVS-41002112 Notes 2 & 5 31487 31328 C91116 91112-A
AVS-4100-2113  Note 6 31487 31328 i P90996 31413-A
AVS-4100-2114 Note 6 31487 31328 ' P90996 31413-A
AVS41002115_ Notes 1,2,6 31487 31336 C91116 91112-A

NOTE 1-Use 14290 Nut, 10364 Clip (Shorting), 31486 Grommet, 12409-A Wire Assembly (Shorting), 5522 Nut.

NOTE 2—Use C91119 Cup (Impulse Starter), 90872 Screen, 4107-A Nut (4). If original Impulse Starter Mounting Position is required,
use the 91112-A Housing & Tank Assembly, however, if original position is not required use 31413-A.

NOTE 3-—Use 31448-A Shroud Assembly (Engine).

NOTE 4—Use 9016 Bearing Sleeve, 9029 Seal.

NOTE 5—Use 31011 Head and 5752-A Flywheel.

NOTE 6-—USE 91974-A Cap and Gauge Assembly (Fuel).

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. AVS-4100-1000 and AVS-4100-2000 PAGE 1



